
E� ective 30 Novemeber 2025

Manukau Rd
Pah Rd
Gillies Ave
Central Bus Timetable

295
309X

30

321

309

Index
 30  Onehunga, Royal Oak, Manukau Rd, Newmarket, City ...................... 6

 295  Ellerslie, Oranga, Royal Oak, Epsom, City .......................................... 16

 309X     Māngere, Favona, Māngere Bridge, Pah Rd, 
Newmarket, City (Monday to Friday peak only) ................................20

 309  Māngere, Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga, 
Pah Rd, Manukau Rd, Newmarket, City ................................................22

 321  Middlemore Hospital, Ōtāhuhu Station, Ellerslie, 
Greenlane Clinical Centre, Allevia Hospital, 
Auckland City Hospital, Waitematā .......................................................28

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Link CityLink, InnerLink, OuterLink, 
TāmakiLink

Central Isthmus Crosstowns 64, 65, 66, 67A, 67B, 68

Onehunga, Te Pāpapa, Oranga, 
Tawa Rd, Campbell Rd 38, 66, 67A, 67B, 74, 295, 298

Train timetable Southern Line
Onehunga Line

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock

 30	� Onehunga, Royal Oak, Manukau Rd, Newmarket, City

 295	� Ellerslie, Oranga, Royal Oak, Epsom, City

 309X	���� Māngere, Favona, Māngere Bridge, Pah Rd, Newmarket, City  
(Monday to Friday peak only)

 309	� Māngere, Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga, Pah Rd, Manukau 
Rd,  Newmarket, City

 321	� Middlemore Hospital, Ōtāhuhu Station, Ellerslie,  
Greenlane Clinical Centre, Mercy Hospital,  
Auckland City Hospital, Waitematā
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Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares

Warkworth Waitakere Waiheke

East Coast/South Rodney City Manukau North

Lower North Shore Isthmus Manukau South
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:15 05:22 05:27 05:34 05:45
05:30 05:37 05:42 05:49 06:00
05:45 05:52 05:57 06:04 06:15
06:00 06:07 06:12 06:19 06:30
06:15 06:23 06:29 06:38 06:50
06:30 06:38 06:44 06:53 07:05
06:45 06:53 06:59 07:08 07:20
06:55 07:04 07:11 07:21 07:35
07:05 07:15 07:22 07:34 07:50
07:15 07:25 07:32 07:44 08:00
07:23 07:34 07:42 07:55 08:13
07:30 07:41 07:49 08:02 08:20
07:36 07:47 07:55 08:08 08:26
07:42 07:53 08:01 08:14 08:32
07:48 07:59 08:07 08:20 08:38
07:54 08:06 08:16 08:30 08:49
08:00 08:12 08:22 08:36 08:55
08:10 08:22 08:32 08:46 09:05
08:20 08:31 08:39 08:51 09:08
08:35 08:46 08:54 09:06 09:23
08:50 09:00 09:07 09:19 09:35

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :19 :26 :37 :51
:25 :34 :41 :52 :06
:40 :49 :56 :07 :21
:55 :04 :11 :22 :36

until 12:55 13:04 13:11 13:22 13:36
13:10 13:19 13:26 13:37 13:51
13:25 13:34 13:41 13:52 14:06
13:40 13:49 13:56 14:07 14:21
13:55 14:04 14:11 14:22 14:38
14:10 14:19 14:26 14:37 14:53
14:25 14:34 14:41 14:52 15:08
14:40 14:51 14:59 15:12 15:30
14:55 15:06 15:14 15:27 15:50
15:10 15:21 15:29 15:42 16:00
15:25 15:36 15:44 15:57 16:15
15:40 15:51 15:59 16:12 16:30
15:55 16:06 16:14 16:27 16:45
16:10 16:23 16:33 16:49 17:10
16:25 16:38 16:48 17:04 17:25
16:40 16:53 17:03 17:19 17:40
16:55 17:08 17:18 17:34 17:55
17:10 17:23 17:33 17:49 18:10
17:25 17:36 17:44 17:57 18:15

FREQUENT 
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Monday to 
Friday cont‥ 

17:40 17:51 17:59 18:12 18:30
17:55 18:05 18:12 18:23 18:38
18:10 18:20 18:27 18:38 18:53
18:25 18:34 18:41 18:52 19:06
18:40 18:49 18:56 19:07 19:21
18:55 19:04 19:11 19:22 19:36
19:10 19:17 19:22 19:31 19:47
19:25 19:32 19:37 19:46 20:02
19:40 19:47 19:52 20:01 20:17
19:55 20:02 20:07 20:16 20:32
20:10 20:17 20:22 20:31 20:42
20:25 20:32 20:37 20:46 20:57
20:40 20:47 20:52 21:01 21:12
20:55 21:02 21:07 21:16 21:27
21:10 21:17 21:22 21:31 21:42
21:25 21:32 21:37 21:46 21:57
21:40 21:47 21:52 22:01 22:12
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:13 22:23
22:10 22:16 22:21 22:28 22:38
22:25 22:31 22:36 22:43 22:53
22:40 22:46 22:51 22:58 23:08
22:55 23:01 23:06 23:13 23:23
23:10 23:16 23:21 23:28 23:38
23:25 23:31 23:36 23:43 23:53

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Saturday 05:45 05:50 05:54 06:01 06:10
06:00 06:06 06:10 06:16 06:25
06:15 06:21 06:25 06:31 06:40
06:30 06:36 06:40 06:47 06:57
06:45 06:51 06:55 07:02 07:12
07:00 07:06 07:10 07:17 07:27
07:15 07:21 07:25 07:32 07:42
07:30 07:36 07:42 07:50 08:03
07:45 07:51 07:57 08:05 08:18
07:55 08:01 08:07 08:15 08:28
08:10 08:16 08:22 08:30 08:43
08:25 08:31 08:37 08:45 08:58
08:40 08:46 08:52 09:02 09:15
08:55 09:01 09:07 09:17 09:30
09:10 09:18 09:24 09:32 09:45
09:25 09:33 09:39 09:47 10:00
09:40 09:48 09:55 10:04 10:18
09:55 10:03 10:10 10:19 10:33

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :18 :25 :35 :48
:25 :34 :41 :51 :05
:40 :49 :56 :06 :20
:55 :04 :11 :21 :35

until 16:55 17:03 17:10 17:20 17:35
17:10 17:18 17:25 17:35 17:50
17:25 17:33 17:40 17:50 18:05
17:40 17:48 17:55 18:05 18:20
17:55 18:03 18:10 18:20 18:35
18:10 18:16 18:23 18:34 18:50
18:25 18:31 18:38 18:49 19:05
18:40 18:46 18:52 19:02 19:15
18:55 19:01 19:07 19:17 19:30
19:10 19:16 19:22 19:32 19:45
19:25 19:31 19:37 19:45 19:57
19:40 19:46 19:52 20:00 20:12
19:55 20:01 20:07 20:15 20:27
20:10 20:16 20:22 20:30 20:42
20:25 20:31 20:37 20:45 20:57
20:40 20:46 20:52 21:00 21:12
20:55 21:01 21:07 21:15 21:27
21:10 21:16 21:21 21:29 21:40
21:25 21:31 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:40 21:46 21:51 21:59 22:10
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:14 22:25
22:10 22:15 22:20 22:28 22:40
22:25 22:30 22:34 22:41 22:51
22:40 22:45 22:49 22:56 23:06
22:55 23:00 23:04 23:11 23:21
23:10 23:15 23:19 23:26 23:36
23:25 23:30 23:34 23:41 23:51
23:40 23:45 23:49 23:56 00:06
23:55 00:00 00:04 00:11 00:21

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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30 Onehunga Transport Centre to City Centre

via Manukau Rd, Newmarket and Khyber Pass Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:00 06:06 06:10 06:16 06:25
06:15 06:21 06:25 06:31 06:40
06:30 06:36 06:40 06:46 06:55
06:45 06:51 06:55 07:01 07:10
07:00 07:06 07:10 07:17 07:27
07:15 07:21 07:25 07:32 07:42
07:30 07:36 07:40 07:47 07:57
07:45 07:51 07:55 08:02 08:12
07:55 08:01 08:06 08:14 08:26
08:10 08:16 08:21 08:29 08:41
08:25 08:31 08:36 08:44 08:56
08:40 08:46 08:51 08:59 09:11
08:55 09:01 09:06 09:14 09:26
09:10 09:17 09:22 09:30 09:41
09:25 09:32 09:38 09:48 10:01
09:40 09:47 09:53 10:03 10:16
09:55 10:02 10:08 10:18 10:31

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :17 :23 :30 :45
:25 :32 :38 :48 :01
:40 :47 :53 :03 :16
:55 :02 :08 :18 :31

until 15:55 16:02 16:09 16:18 16:32
16:10 16:17 16:24 16:33 16:47
16:25 16:32 16:39 16:48 17:02
16:40 16:47 16:54 17:03 17:17
16:55 17:03 17:09 17:19 17:32
17:10 17:18 17:24 17:34 17:47
17:25 17:33 17:39 17:49 18:02
17:40 17:48 17:54 18:04 18:17
17:55 18:03 18:08 18:16 18:27
18:10 18:16 18:22 18:30 18:42
18:25 18:31 18:37 18:45 18:57
18:40 18:46 18:52 19:00 19:12
18:55 19:01 19:07 19:15 19:27
19:10 19:16 19:22 19:30 19:42
19:25 19:31 19:36 19:44 19:55
19:40 19:46 19:51 19:59 20:10
19:55 20:01 20:06 20:14 20:25
20:10 20:16 20:21 20:29 20:40
20:25 20:31 20:36 20:44 20:55
20:40 20:46 20:51 20:59 21:10
20:55 21:01 21:06 21:14 21:25
21:10 21:16 21:21 21:29 21:40
21:25 21:31 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:40 21:46 21:51 21:59 22:10
21:55 22:01 22:06 22:14 22:25
22:10 22:15 22:20 22:28 22:40
22:25 22:30 22:34 22:40 22:49
22:40 22:45 22:49 22:55 23:04
22:55 23:00 23:04 23:10 23:19
23:10 23:15 23:19 23:25 23:34
23:25 23:30 23:34 23:40 23:49

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 



10

30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:55 06:06 06:12 06:18 06:25 - -
06:10 06:23 06:30 06:37 06:45 - -
06:25 06:38 06:45 06:52 07:00 - -
06:40 06:54 07:02 07:09 07:18 - -
06:55 07:09 07:17 07:25 07:34 - -
07:10 07:26 07:35 07:44 07:55 - -
07:25 07:42 07:52 08:01 08:12 - -
07:40 07:58 08:08 08:18 08:30 - -
07:55 08:13 08:23 08:33 08:46 - -
08:10 08:29 08:40 08:50 09:03 - -
08:25 08:44 08:55 09:05 09:18 - -
08:40 08:56 09:05 09:13 09:25 - -
08:55 09:10 09:18 09:26 09:36 - -

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :25 :33 :41 :51 - -
:25 :40 :48 :56 :06 - -
:40 :55 :03 :11 :21 - -
:55 :10 :18 :26 :36 - -

until 12:55 13:10 13:18 13:26 13:40 - -
13:10 13:25 13:33 13:41 13:55 - -
13:25 13:40 13:48 13:56 14:10 - -
13:40 13:55 14:03 14:11 14:25 - -
13:55 14:10 14:18 14:26 14:40 - -
14:10 14:27 14:36 14:45 14:58 - -
14:25 14:42 14:51 15:00 15:13 - -
14:40 14:57 15:06 15:15 15:28 - -
14:48 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:39 - -
14:55 15:14 15:24 15:34 15:49 - -
15:03 15:22 15:32 15:42 15:57 - -
15:10 15:29 15:39 15:49 16:04 - -
15:18 15:37 15:48 15:58 16:13 - -
15:25 15:44 15:54 16:04 16:20 - -
15:35 15:53 16:04 16:14 16:30 - -
15:45 16:03 16:14 16:24 16:40 - -
15:55 16:13 16:24 16:34 16:50 - -
16:05 16:23 16:34 16:44 17:00 - -
16:15 16:33 16:44 16:54 17:10 - -
16:25 16:43 16:54 17:04 17:20 - -
16:35 16:53 17:04 17:14 17:30 - -
16:45 17:03 17:14 17:24 17:40 - -
16:55 17:13 17:24 17:34 17:50 - -
17:05 17:23 17:34 17:44 18:00 - -
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30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Monday to 
Friday cont‥

17:15 17:33 17:44 17:54 18:08 - -
17:25 17:41 17:50 17:59 18:16 - -
17:35 17:51 18:00 18:09 18:22 - -
17:45 18:01 18:10 18:19 18:32 - -
17:55 18:11 18:20 18:29 18:40 - -
18:05 18:21 18:30 18:39 18:50 - -
18:15 18:31 18:40 18:49 19:00 - -
18:25 18:41 18:50 18:59 19:10 - -
18:40 18:56 19:05 19:14 19:24 - -
18:55 19:09 19:17 19:24 19:33 - -
19:10 19:24 19:32 19:39 19:48 - -
19:25 19:39 19:47 19:54 20:03 - -
19:40 19:54 20:02 20:09 20:18 - -
19:55 20:09 20:17 20:24 20:33 - -
20:10 20:24 20:32 20:39 20:48 - -
20:25 20:39 20:47 20:54 21:03 - -
20:40 20:54 21:02 21:09 21:18 - -
20:55 21:07 21:14 21:20 21:30 - -
21:10 21:22 21:29 21:35 21:45 - -
21:25 21:37 21:44 21:50 22:00 - -
21:40 21:52 21:59 22:05 22:15 - -
21:55 22:07 22:14 22:20 22:30 - -
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:33 22:43 - -
22:27 22:38 22:44 22:50 23:00 - -
22:42 22:53 22:59 23:05 23:15 - -
22:57 23:08 23:14 23:20 23:30 - -
23:12 23:23 23:29 23:35 23:45 - -
23:27 23:38 23:44 23:50 00:00 - -
23:42 23:53 23:59 00:05 00:15 - -
23:57 00:08 00:14 00:20 00:30 - -

Friday Only 01:00 01:08 01:12 01:16 01:23 01:38 01:56
Friday Only 02:00 02:08 02:12 02:16 02:23 02:38 02:56
Friday Only 03:00 03:08 03:12 03:16 03:23 03:38 03:56

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
Note: After midnight on Friday only will be extended to terminate at Ōtara 
Transport Centre.
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30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Saturday 06:25 06:34 06:38 06:43 06:55 - -
06:40 06:49 06:53 06:58 07:10 - -
06:55 07:04 07:08 07:13 07:25 - -
07:10 07:20 07:25 07:30 07:43 - -
07:25 07:35 07:40 07:45 07:58 - -
07:40 07:50 07:55 08:00 08:13 - -
07:55 08:05 08:10 08:15 08:30 - -
08:10 08:22 08:28 08:34 08:45 - -
08:25 08:37 08:43 08:49 09:00 - -
08:40 08:52 08:58 09:04 09:20 - -
08:55 09:07 09:13 09:19 09:35 - -
09:10 09:23 09:30 09:36 09:50 - -
09:25 09:38 09:45 09:51 10:05 - -
09:40 09:53 10:00 10:06 10:23 - -
09:55 10:08 10:15 10:21 10:38 - -

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :23 :30 :36 :55 - -
:25 :38 :45 :51 :10 - -
:40 :53 :00 :06 :25 - -
:55 :08 :15 :21 :40 - -

until 15:55 16:08 16:15 16:21 16:40 - -
16:10 16:23 16:30 16:37 16:53 - -
16:25 16:38 16:45 16:52 17:08 - -
16:40 16:53 17:00 17:07 17:23 - -
16:55 17:08 17:15 17:22 17:38 - -
17:10 17:23 17:30 17:36 17:53 - -
17:25 17:38 17:45 17:51 18:08 - -
17:40 17:53 18:00 18:06 18:20 - -
17:55 18:08 18:15 18:21 18:35 - -
18:10 18:23 18:30 18:36 18:50 - -
18:25 18:38 18:45 18:51 19:05 - -
18:40 18:53 19:00 19:06 19:18 - -
18:55 19:08 19:15 19:21 19:33 - -
19:10 19:22 19:28 19:34 19:48 - -
19:25 19:37 19:43 19:49 20:03 - -
19:40 19:52 19:58 20:04 20:18 - -
19:55 20:07 20:13 20:19 20:30 - -
20:10 20:21 20:27 20:33 20:45 - -
20:25 20:36 20:42 20:48 21:00 - -
20:40 20:51 20:57 21:03 21:15 - -
20:55 21:06 21:12 21:18 21:30 - -
21:10 21:21 21:27 21:33 21:45 - -
21:25 21:36 21:42 21:48 22:00 - -
21:40 21:51 21:57 22:03 22:15 - -
21:55 22:06 22:12 22:17 22:30 - -
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:33 22:45 - -
22:25 22:36 22:42 22:47 23:00 - -
22:40 22:50 22:55 23:00 23:10 - -
22:55 23:05 23:10 23:15 23:25 - -
23:10 23:20 23:25 23:30 23:40 - -
23:25 23:35 23:40 23:45 23:55 - -
23:40 23:50 23:55 00:00 00:10 - -
23:55 00:05 00:10 00:15 00:25 - -

Saturday Only 01:00 01:08 01:12 01:16 01:23 01:38 01:56
Saturday Only 02:00 02:08 02:12 02:16 02:23 02:38 02:56
Saturday Only 03:00 03:08 03:12 03:16 03:23 03:38 03:56

FREQUENT 
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30 City Centre to Onehunga Transport Centre

via Khyber Pass Rd, Newmarket and Manukau Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:40 06:48 06:53 06:57 07:10 - -
06:55 07:03 07:08 07:12 07:25 - -
07:10 07:19 07:23 07:28 07:40 - -
07:25 07:34 07:38 07:43 07:55 - -
07:40 07:49 07:53 07:58 08:10 - -
07:55 08:04 08:08 08:13 08:30 - -
08:10 08:19 08:23 08:28 08:45 - -
08:25 08:34 08:38 08:43 09:00 - -
08:40 08:49 08:53 08:58 09:20 - -
08:55 09:04 09:08 09:13 09:35 - -
09:10 09:21 09:27 09:33 09:50 - -
09:25 09:36 09:42 09:48 10:05 - -
09:40 09:51 09:57 10:03 10:20 - -
09:55 10:06 10:12 10:18 10:35 - -
10:10 10:23 10:30 10:36 10:50 - -
10:25 10:38 10:45 10:51 11:05 - -
10:40 10:53 11:00 11:06 11:20 - -
10:55 11:08 11:15 11:21 11:35 - -
11:10 11:22 11:29 11:35 11:50 - -
11:25 11:37 11:44 11:50 12:05 - -
11:40 11:52 11:59 12:05 12:20 - -
11:55 12:07 12:14 12:20 12:35 - -

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :24 :31 :38 :50 - -
:25 :39 :46 :53 :05 - -
:40 :54 :01 :08 :20 - -
:55 :09 :16 :23 :35 - -

until 17:55 18:08 18:15 18:21 18:35 - -
18:10 18:21 18:27 18:33 18:50 - -
18:25 18:36 18:42 18:48 19:05 - -
18:40 18:51 18:57 19:03 19:15 - -
18:55 19:06 19:12 19:18 19:30 - -
19:10 19:21 19:27 19:33 19:45 - -
19:25 19:36 19:42 19:48 20:00 - -
19:40 19:51 19:57 20:03 20:15 - -
19:55 20:06 20:12 20:18 20:30 - -
20:10 20:20 20:26 20:31 20:45 - -
20:25 20:35 20:41 20:46 21:00 - -
20:40 20:50 20:56 21:01 21:15 - -
20:55 21:05 21:11 21:16 21:30 - -
21:10 21:21 21:27 21:32 21:45 - -
21:25 21:36 21:42 21:47 22:00 - -
21:40 21:51 21:57 22:02 22:15 - -
21:55 22:06 22:12 22:17 22:30 - -
22:10 22:21 22:27 22:32 22:45 - -
22:25 22:35 22:41 22:46 23:00 - -
22:40 22:50 22:56 23:01 23:10 - -
22:55 23:05 23:11 23:16 23:25 - -
23:10 23:20 23:26 23:31 23:40 - -
23:25 23:34 23:38 23:43 23:55 - -
23:40 23:50 23:56 00:01 00:10 - -
23:55 00:04 00:08 00:13 00:25 - -

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
Note: After midnight on Saturday only will be extended to terminate at 
Ōtara Transport Centre.

FREQUENT 
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295 Ellerslie to City Centre

via Oranga, Royal Oak and Gillies Ave
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Saturday,  
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:20 06:26 06:30 06:32 06:37 06:47 06:52 06:57
07:20 07:26 07:31 07:33 07:39 07:50 07:56 08:01
07:50 07:56 08:01 08:03 08:09 08:20 08:26 08:31
08:20 08:27 08:32 08:34 08:41 08:52 08:58 09:03
08:40 08:47 08:52 08:54 09:01 09:12 09:18 09:23
09:10 09:18 09:23 09:26 09:33 09:45 09:52 09:58
09:40 09:48 09:53 09:56 10:03 10:15 10:22 10:28
10:10 10:18 10:23 10:26 10:33 10:45 10:52 10:58
10:40 10:48 10:54 10:57 11:04 11:17 11:24 11:31
11:10 11:18 11:24 11:27 11:34 11:47 11:54 12:01
11:40 11:48 11:54 11:57 12:04 12:17 12:24 12:31
12:10 12:18 12:24 12:27 12:34 12:47 12:54 13:01
12:40 12:48 12:54 12:57 13:04 13:18 13:26 13:33
13:10 13:18 13:24 13:27 13:34 13:48 13:56 14:03
13:40 13:48 13:54 13:57 14:04 14:18 14:26 14:33
14:10 14:18 14:24 14:27 14:33 14:45 14:52 14:59
14:40 14:48 14:54 14:57 15:03 15:15 15:22 15:29
15:10 15:18 15:24 15:27 15:33 15:45 15:52 15:59
15:40 15:48 15:54 15:57 16:03 16:15 16:22 16:29
16:10 16:18 16:24 16:27 16:33 16:45 16:52 16:59
16:40 16:48 16:53 16:56 17:02 17:14 17:21 17:27
17:10 17:18 17:23 17:26 17:31 17:43 17:50 17:57
17:40 17:48 17:53 17:56 18:01 18:13 18:20 18:27
18:10 18:17 18:23 18:25 18:31 18:42 18:49 18:55
18:40 18:47 18:53 18:55 19:01 19:12 19:19 19:25
19:30 19:37 19:42 19:44 19:49 19:59 20:05 20:11
20:25 20:32 20:37 20:39 20:44 20:54 21:00 21:06
21:25 21:31 21:35 21:37 21:42 21:51 21:56 22:01
22:25 22:31 22:35 22:37 22:42 22:51 22:56 23:01

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by New Zealand Bus.
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295 Ellerslie to City Centre

via Oranga, Royal Oak and Gillies Ave
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:40 05:46 05:51 05:53 05:59 06:12 06:16 06:20
06:10 06:16 06:21 06:23 06:29 06:42 06:46 06:50
06:40 06:46 06:51 06:53 06:59 07:12 07:19 07:25

- - - 07:10 07:16 07:29 07:36 07:42
07:10 07:17 07:23 07:25 07:34 07:48 07:56 08:04
07:40 07:49 07:56 07:59 08:08 08:25 08:37 08:48

- - - 07:45 07:54 08:11 08:21 08:29
08:10 08:19 08:26 08:29 08:38 08:55 09:04 09:12

- - - 08:15 08:24 08:41 08:51 08:59
08:40 08:49 08:56 08:59 09:06 09:19 09:27 09:34

- - - 08:45 08:52 09:05 09:13 09:20
09:10 09:18 09:23 09:26 09:33 09:46 09:52 09:58
09:40 09:48 09:53 09:56 10:03 10:16 10:22 10:28
10:10 10:18 10:23 10:26 10:33 10:46 10:52 10:58
10:40 10:48 10:53 10:56 11:03 11:16 11:22 11:28
11:10 11:18 11:23 11:26 11:33 11:46 11:52 11:58
11:40 11:48 11:53 11:56 12:03 12:16 12:22 12:28
12:10 12:18 12:23 12:26 12:33 12:46 12:52 12:58
12:40 12:48 12:53 12:56 13:03 13:16 13:22 13:28
13:10 13:18 13:23 13:26 13:33 13:46 13:52 13:58
13:40 13:48 13:53 13:56 14:03 14:16 14:22 14:28
14:10 14:18 14:23 14:26 14:33 14:47 14:54 15:01
14:40 14:49 14:56 14:59 15:07 15:20 15:28 15:36
14:55 15:04 15:11 15:14 15:22 15:35 15:43 15:51
15:10 15:19 15:26 15:29 15:37 15:50 15:58 16:06
15:25 15:34 15:41 15:44 15:52 16:05 16:13 16:21
15:40 15:49 15:56 15:59 - - - -
15:55 16:04 16:11 16:14 16:22 16:35 16:43 16:51
16:10 16:20 16:27 16:30 - - - -
16:25 16:36 16:44 16:47 16:56 17:13 17:21 17:29
16:40 16:51 16:59 17:02 - - - -
16:55 17:06 17:14 17:17 17:26 17:43 17:51 17:59
17:10 17:21 17:29 17:32 - - - -
17:25 17:36 17:44 17:47 17:54 18:07 18:15 18:22
17:40 17:51 17:59 18:02 - - - -
17:55 18:03 18:08 18:11 18:17 18:30 18:38 18:45
18:10 18:18 18:23 18:26 18:32 18:45 18:52 18:58
18:40 18:47 18:53 18:55 19:00 19:13 19:19 19:25
19:30 19:36 19:41 19:43 19:49 20:00 20:05 20:10
20:25 20:31 20:36 20:38 20:43 20:53 20:58 21:03
21:25 21:31 21:36 21:38 21:43 21:53 21:58 22:03
22:25 22:31 22:35 22:37 22:42 22:51 22:56 23:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by New Zealand Bus.
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295 City Centre to Ellerslie 

via Gillies Ave, Royal Oak and Oranga
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Saturday,  
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

- - - - 06:27 06:28 06:33 06:38
07:05 07:11 07:18 07:27 07:32 07:33 07:38 07:43
07:35 07:41 07:48 07:57 08:02 08:03 08:08 08:13
08:05 08:12 08:20 08:29 08:35 08:36 08:42 08:48
08:35 08:42 08:50 08:59 09:05 09:06 09:12 09:18
09:05 09:12 09:21 09:31 09:38 09:40 09:46 09:52
09:35 09:42 09:51 10:01 10:08 10:10 10:16 10:22
10:05 10:12 10:21 10:31 10:38 10:40 10:46 10:52
10:35 10:44 10:55 11:07 11:14 11:16 11:24 11:31
11:05 11:14 11:25 11:37 11:44 11:46 11:54 12:01
11:35 11:44 11:55 12:07 12:14 12:16 12:24 12:31
12:05 12:14 12:25 12:37 12:44 12:46 12:54 13:01
12:35 12:44 12:55 13:07 13:14 13:16 13:24 13:31
13:05 13:14 13:25 13:37 13:44 13:46 13:54 14:01
13:35 13:44 13:55 14:07 14:14 14:16 14:24 14:31
14:05 14:14 14:25 14:37 14:43 14:45 14:53 15:01
14:35 14:44 14:55 15:07 15:14 15:16 15:24 15:31
15:05 15:14 15:25 15:37 15:44 15:46 15:54 16:01
15:35 15:44 15:55 16:07 16:14 16:16 16:24 16:31
16:05 16:14 16:25 16:37 16:44 16:46 16:54 17:01
16:35 16:44 16:55 17:07 17:14 17:16 17:24 17:31
17:05 17:14 17:25 17:37 17:44 17:46 17:54 18:01
17:35 17:42 17:51 18:01 18:08 18:10 18:16 18:22
18:05 18:12 18:21 18:31 18:38 18:40 18:46 18:52
18:35 18:42 18:51 19:01 19:08 19:10 19:16 19:22
19:05 19:12 19:21 19:31 19:37 19:39 19:45 19:52
19:35 19:42 19:51 20:01 20:08 20:10 20:16 20:22
20:05 20:11 20:19 20:27 20:33 20:34 20:40 20:45
20:35 20:41 20:49 20:57 21:03 21:04 21:10 21:15
21:35 21:41 21:49 21:57 22:03 22:04 22:10 22:15
22:35 22:41 22:49 22:57 23:03 23:04 23:10 23:15
23:35 23:41 23:48 23:57 00:03 00:04 00:10 00:15

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by New Zealand Bus.
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295 City Centre to Ellerslie 

via Gillies Ave, Royal Oak and Oranga
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Monday 
to Friday 

- - - - 06:20 06:21 06:27 06:32
06:35 06:42 06:51 07:01 07:07 07:08 07:14 07:20

- - - - 06:50 06:51 06:57 07:02
07:05 07:12 07:21 07:31 07:37 07:38 07:44 07:50

- - - - 07:20 07:21 07:27 07:33
07:35 07:43 07:54 08:09 08:16 08:18 08:26 08:33

- - - - 07:50 07:51 07:57 08:03
08:05 08:13 08:24 08:39 08:46 08:48 08:56 09:03
08:35 08:42 08:51 09:04 09:10 09:12 09:18 09:25
09:05 09:12 09:21 09:34 09:40 09:41 09:47 09:53
09:35 09:42 09:51 10:04 10:10 10:11 10:17 10:23
10:05 10:12 10:22 10:37 10:44 10:46 10:52 10:59
10:35 10:42 10:52 11:07 11:14 11:16 11:22 11:29
11:05 11:12 11:22 11:37 11:44 11:46 11:52 11:59
11:35 11:42 11:52 12:07 12:14 12:16 12:22 12:29
12:05 12:12 12:22 12:37 12:44 12:46 12:52 12:59
12:35 12:42 12:51 13:06 13:12 13:13 13:18 13:23
13:05 13:12 13:21 13:36 13:42 13:43 13:48 13:53
13:35 13:42 13:51 14:06 14:12 14:13 14:18 14:23
14:05 14:12 14:21 14:36 14:42 14:43 14:48 14:53
14:35 14:44 14:56 15:11 15:18 15:20 15:26 15:32
15:05 15:17 15:31 15:48 15:57 16:00 16:09 16:19
15:20 15:31 15:44 15:59 16:06 - - -
15:35 15:47 16:01 16:18 16:27 16:30 16:38 16:47
15:50 16:01 16:14 16:29 16:36 - - -
16:05 16:17 16:31 16:48 16:57 17:00 17:08 17:17
16:20 16:31 16:44 16:59 17:06 - - -
16:35 16:47 17:01 17:18 17:27 17:30 17:38 17:47
16:50 17:02 17:16 17:33 17:42 - - -
17:05 17:16 17:29 17:46 17:55 17:57 18:04 18:11
17:20 17:31 17:44 18:01 18:09 - - -
17:35 17:45 17:57 18:12 18:20 18:22 18:28 18:34
17:50 17:59 18:11 18:23 18:31 - - -
18:05 18:13 18:23 18:35 18:43 18:44 18:50 18:56
18:20 18:28 18:38 18:50 18:56 - - -
18:35 18:43 18:53 19:05 19:13 19:14 19:20 19:26
19:05 19:12 19:21 19:31 19:37 - - -
19:35 19:42 19:50 20:00 20:06 20:07 20:13 20:18
20:35 20:42 20:50 21:00 21:06 21:07 21:13 21:18
21:35 21:42 21:50 22:00 22:06 22:07 22:13 22:18
22:35 22:40 22:46 22:55 23:00 23:01 23:05 23:10
23:35 23:40 23:46 23:55 00:00 00:01 00:05 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by New Zealand Bus.
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Plan your 
journey
Use the AT Mobile app to plan your journey  
and track trains and buses in real time. 

Or use the Journey Planner on our website. 
at.govt.nz/journeyplanner

Download your  
AT Mobile app

309X Māngere Town Centre to City Centre Express

via Favona, Māngere Bridge and Pah Rd
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:45 06:55 07:25 07:35 07:55
07:23 07:33 08:08 08:18 08:43

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

309X City Centre to Māngere Town Centre Express

via Pah Rd, Māngere Bridge and Favona
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Monday to 
Friday Only

16:57 17:02 17:10 17:25 18:12 18:22
17:27 17:32 17:40 17:55 18:42 18:52

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)
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Plan your 
journey
Use the AT Mobile app to plan your journey  
and track trains and buses in real time. 

Or use the Journey Planner on our website. 
at.govt.nz/journeyplanner

Download your  
AT Mobile app

309X Māngere Town Centre to City Centre Express

via Favona, Māngere Bridge and Pah Rd
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:45 06:55 07:25 07:35 07:55
07:23 07:33 08:08 08:18 08:43

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

309X City Centre to Māngere Town Centre Express

via Pah Rd, Māngere Bridge and Favona
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Monday to 
Friday Only

16:57 17:02 17:10 17:25 18:12 18:22
17:27 17:32 17:40 17:55 18:42 18:52

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)
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309 Māngere Town Centre to City Centre

via Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga 
and Pah Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:11 05:20 05:42 05:44 05:51 05:57 06:05 06:16
05:31 05:40 06:02 06:04 06:11 06:17 06:25 06:36
05:51 06:00 06:25 06:28 06:36 06:42 06:50 07:01
06:11 06:20 06:45 06:48 06:56 07:02 07:10 07:21
06:31 06:40 07:07 07:10 07:19 07:27 07:36 07:50
06:39 06:50 07:17 07:20 07:29 07:37 07:46 08:00
06:49 07:00 07:27 07:30 07:40 07:48 07:58 08:12
06:59 07:10 07:39 07:42 07:52 08:01 08:11 08:26
07:08 07:20 07:49 07:52 08:03 08:12 08:22 08:38
07:18 07:30 08:02 08:05 08:17 08:27 08:40 08:57
07:28 07:40 08:10 08:13 08:25 08:35 08:47 09:04
07:38 07:50 08:20 08:23 08:35 08:45 08:57 09:14
07:48 08:00 08:30 08:33 08:45 08:55 09:07 09:24
08:09 08:20 08:49 08:52 09:03 09:12 09:22 09:38
08:29 08:40 09:09 09:12 09:22 09:30 09:40 09:55
08:49 09:00 09:29 09:32 09:42 09:50 10:00 10:15
09:19 09:30 09:59 10:02 10:12 10:20 10:30 10:45
09:49 10:00 10:29 10:32 10:42 10:50 11:00 11:15
10:19 10:30 10:59 11:02 11:12 11:20 11:30 11:45
10:49 11:00 11:29 11:32 11:42 11:50 12:00 12:15
11:19 11:30 11:59 12:02 12:12 12:20 12:30 12:45
11:49 12:00 12:29 12:32 12:43 12:51 13:02 13:17
12:19 12:30 12:59 13:02 13:13 13:21 13:32 13:47
12:49 13:00 13:29 13:32 13:42 13:50 14:00 14:15
13:19 13:30 13:59 14:02 14:12 14:20 14:30 14:45
13:48 14:00 14:29 14:32 14:42 14:50 15:00 15:15
14:16 14:30 14:59 15:02 15:13 15:22 15:34 15:50
14:45 15:00 15:31 15:34 15:46 15:56 16:09 16:26
15:15 15:30 16:01 16:04 16:16 16:26 16:39 16:56
15:45 16:00 16:31 16:34 16:46 16:56 17:09 17:26
16:15 16:30 17:01 17:04 17:16 17:26 17:39 17:56
16:49 17:00 17:29 17:32 17:43 17:52 18:04 18:20
17:19 17:30 17:59 18:02 18:13 18:22 18:34 18:50
17:50 18:00 18:27 18:30 18:39 18:46 18:55 19:08
18:20 18:30 18:55 18:58 19:07 19:14 19:23 19:36
18:50 19:00 19:22 19:24 19:33 19:40 19:48 20:01
19:20 19:30 19:52 19:54 20:03 20:10 20:18 20:31
19:51 20:00 20:22 20:24 20:33 20:40 20:48 21:01
20:21 20:30 20:51 20:53 21:00 21:06 21:14 21:25
20:51 21:00 21:21 21:23 21:30 21:36 21:44 21:55
21:21 21:30 21:51 21:53 22:00 22:06 22:14 22:25
21:51 22:00 22:21 22:23 22:30 22:36 22:44 22:55
22:21 22:30 22:51 22:53 23:00 23:06 23:14 23:25
22:51 23:00 23:21 23:23 23:30 23:36 23:44 23:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport.   
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309 Māngere Town Centre to City Centre

via Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga 
and Pah Rd
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Saturday  
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

05:21 05:30 05:51 05:53 06:00 06:06 06:14 06:25
05:51 06:00 06:21 06:23 06:30 06:36 06:44 06:55
06:21 06:30 06:51 06:53 07:00 07:06 07:14 07:25
06:51 07:00 07:21 07:23 07:30 07:36 07:44 07:55
07:21 07:30 07:51 07:53 08:00 08:06 08:14 08:25
07:51 08:00 08:21 08:23 08:30 08:36 08:44 08:55
08:05 08:15 08:36 08:38 08:45 08:51 08:59 09:10
08:19 08:30 08:55 08:58 09:07 09:14 09:23 09:36
08:49 09:00 09:25 09:28 09:37 09:44 09:53 10:06
09:19 09:30 09:57 10:00 10:09 10:17 10:26 10:40
09:49 10:00 10:27 10:30 10:39 10:47 10:56 11:10
10:19 10:30 10:57 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:28 11:42
10:49 11:00 11:27 11:30 11:40 11:48 11:58 12:12
11:19 11:30 11:57 12:00 12:11 12:19 12:30 12:45
11:49 12:00 12:27 12:30 12:41 12:49 13:00 13:15
12:19 12:30 12:57 13:00 13:11 13:19 13:30 13:45
12:49 13:00 13:27 13:30 13:41 13:49 14:00 14:15
13:19 13:30 13:55 13:58 14:08 14:17 14:27 14:42
13:49 14:00 14:25 14:28 14:38 14:47 14:57 15:12
14:19 14:30 14:55 14:58 15:08 15:17 15:27 15:42
14:49 15:00 15:25 15:28 15:38 15:46 15:56 16:10
15:19 15:30 15:55 15:58 16:08 16:16 16:26 16:40
15:49 16:00 16:23 16:26 16:36 16:44 16:54 17:08
16:19 16:30 16:53 16:56 17:06 17:14 17:24 17:38
16:49 17:00 17:23 17:26 17:36 17:44 17:54 18:08
17:19 17:30 17:53 17:56 18:06 18:14 18:24 18:38
17:50 18:00 18:22 18:24 18:34 18:42 18:52 19:06
18:20 18:30 18:52 18:54 19:04 19:12 19:22 19:36
18:50 19:00 19:22 19:24 19:31 19:37 19:44 19:54
19:20 19:30 19:52 19:54 20:01 20:07 20:14 20:24
19:50 20:00 20:22 20:24 20:31 20:37 20:44 20:54
20:20 20:30 20:52 20:54 21:01 21:07 21:14 21:24
20:50 21:00 21:22 21:24 21:31 21:37 21:44 21:54
21:20 21:30 21:52 21:54 22:01 22:07 22:14 22:24
21:50 22:00 22:22 22:24 22:31 22:37 22:44 22:54
22:20 22:30 22:52 22:54 23:01 23:07 23:14 23:24
22:50 23:00 23:22 23:24 23:31 23:37 23:44 23:54

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate



309 City Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Pah Rd, Onehunga, Māngere Bridge 
and Favona
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Saturday  
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:30 06:40 06:46 06:51 06:58 06:59 07:25 07:34
07:00 07:10 07:16 07:21 07:28 07:29 07:55 08:04
07:30 07:40 07:46 07:51 07:58 07:59 08:25 08:34
08:00 08:11 08:17 08:23 08:31 08:32 08:58 09:07
08:30 08:41 08:48 08:54 09:02 09:03 09:32 09:41
09:00 09:11 09:18 09:24 09:32 09:33 10:04 10:14
09:30 09:42 09:49 09:56 10:04 10:05 10:36 10:47
10:00 10:13 10:22 10:29 10:38 10:39 11:10 11:21
10:30 10:43 10:52 10:59 11:08 11:09 11:40 11:51
11:00 11:13 11:22 11:29 11:38 11:39 12:10 12:21
11:30 11:43 11:52 11:59 12:08 12:09 12:40 12:51
12:00 12:13 12:22 12:29 12:38 12:39 13:10 13:21
12:30 12:43 12:52 12:59 13:08 13:09 13:40 13:51
13:00 13:13 13:22 13:29 13:38 13:39 14:10 14:21
13:30 13:43 13:52 13:59 14:08 14:09 14:40 14:50
14:00 14:13 14:22 14:29 14:38 14:39 15:10 15:20
14:30 14:43 14:52 14:59 15:08 15:09 15:40 15:50
15:00 15:13 15:22 15:29 15:38 15:39 16:10 16:20
15:30 15:43 15:52 15:59 16:08 16:09 16:40 16:50
16:00 16:13 16:22 16:29 16:38 16:39 17:10 17:20
16:30 16:43 16:52 16:59 17:08 17:09 17:40 17:50
17:00 17:13 17:22 17:29 17:38 17:39 18:10 18:20
17:30 17:43 17:52 17:59 18:08 18:09 18:40 18:50
18:00 18:13 18:22 18:29 18:38 18:39 19:10 19:20
18:30 18:43 18:52 18:59 19:08 19:09 19:40 19:49
19:00 19:12 19:19 19:26 19:34 19:35 20:05 20:14
19:20 19:31 19:38 19:44 19:52 19:53 20:20 20:30
19:40 19:51 19:58 20:04 20:12 20:13 20:40 20:50
20:00 20:11 20:18 20:24 20:32 20:33 21:00 21:10
20:30 20:41 20:48 20:54 21:02 21:03 21:30 21:40
21:00 21:11 21:18 21:24 21:32 21:33 22:00 22:10
21:30 21:39 21:45 21:50 21:57 21:58 22:25 22:34
22:00 22:09 22:15 22:20 22:27 22:28 22:55 23:04
22:30 22:39 22:45 22:50 22:57 22:58 23:25 23:34
23:00 23:09 23:15 23:20 23:27 23:28 23:55 00:04
23:30 23:39 23:45 23:50 23:57 23:58 00:25 00:34
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport.
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309 City Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Pah Rd, Onehunga, Māngere Bridge 
and Favona
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:30 06:42 06:50 06:56 07:05 07:06 07:35 07:46
07:00 07:12 07:20 07:26 07:35 07:36 08:08 08:19
07:30 07:45 07:54 08:02 08:12 08:14 08:50 09:02
08:00 08:15 08:24 08:32 08:42 08:44 09:20 09:32
08:30 08:45 08:54 09:02 09:12 09:13 09:45 09:57
09:00 09:14 09:23 09:30 09:40 09:41 10:13 10:25
09:30 09:43 09:52 09:59 10:08 10:09 10:40 10:51
10:00 10:13 10:22 10:29 10:38 10:39 11:10 11:21
10:30 10:43 10:52 10:59 11:08 11:09 11:40 11:51
11:00 11:13 11:22 11:29 11:38 11:39 12:10 12:21
11:30 11:43 11:52 11:59 12:08 12:09 12:40 12:51
12:00 12:14 12:22 12:29 12:39 12:40 13:13 13:24
12:30 12:44 12:52 12:59 13:09 13:10 13:43 13:54
13:00 13:14 13:22 13:29 13:39 13:40 14:13 14:24
13:30 13:44 13:52 13:59 14:09 14:10 14:43 14:54
14:00 14:14 14:22 14:29 14:39 14:40 15:13 15:24
14:30 14:45 14:54 15:02 15:12 15:14 15:50 16:02
14:40 14:55 15:04 15:12 15:22 15:24 16:00 16:12
14:50 15:05 15:14 15:22 15:32 15:34 16:10 16:23
15:00 15:16 15:26 15:35 15:46 15:48 16:30 16:43
15:10 15:26 15:36 15:45 15:56 15:58 16:40 16:53
15:20 15:36 15:46 15:55 16:06 16:08 16:50 17:03
15:40 15:57 16:07 16:16 16:28 16:30 17:15 17:28
16:00 16:17 16:27 16:36 16:48 16:50 17:35 17:48
16:20 16:37 16:48 16:57 17:09 17:11 17:56 18:09
16:35 16:52 17:03 17:12 17:24 17:26 18:11 18:24
16:50 17:08 17:20 17:29 17:42 17:44 18:30 18:42
17:05 17:23 17:35 17:44 17:57 17:59 18:45 18:56
17:20 17:35 17:44 17:52 18:02 18:04 18:50 19:00
17:35 17:50 17:59 18:07 18:17 18:19 19:05 19:15
17:50 18:05 18:14 18:22 18:32 18:33 19:06 19:15
18:05 18:19 18:27 18:34 18:44 18:45 19:17 19:26
18:20 18:34 18:42 18:49 18:59 19:00 19:32 19:41
18:40 18:53 19:02 19:09 19:18 19:19 19:48 19:57
19:00 19:13 19:20 19:27 19:36 19:37 20:05 20:14
19:20 19:31 19:38 19:44 19:52 19:53 20:20 20:29
19:40 19:48 19:52 19:56 20:02 20:04 20:40 20:49
20:00 20:11 20:17 20:23 20:31 20:32 20:58 21:07
20:30 20:41 20:47 20:53 21:01 21:02 21:28 21:37
21:00 21:11 21:17 21:23 21:31 21:32 21:58 22:07
21:30 21:40 21:46 21:51 21:58 21:59 22:25 22:34
22:00 22:10 22:16 22:21 22:28 22:29 22:55 23:04
22:30 22:40 22:46 22:51 22:58 22:59 23:25 23:34
23:00 23:10 23:16 23:21 23:28 23:29 23:55 00:04
23:30 23:40 23:46 23:51 23:58 23:59 00:25 00:34
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04
00:00 00:10 00:16 00:21 00:28 00:29 00:55 01:04

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate.
This service is provided by Ritchies Transport.
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321 Waitematā to Middlemore Hospital

via Auckland City Hospital, Allevia Hospital, 
Greenlane Clinical Centre and Great South Rd
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Monday to 
Friday Only

06:20 06:27 06:31 06:40 06:43 06:54 07:23 07:33
06:50 06:59 07:04 07:14 07:18 07:29 07:58 08:08
07:20 07:30 07:35 07:46 07:50 08:01 08:30 08:40
07:50 08:01 08:08 08:20 08:25 08:37 09:09 09:20
08:20 08:29 08:34 08:45 08:49 09:00 09:31 09:42
08:50 08:59 09:04 09:15 09:19 09:30 10:01 10:12
09:20 09:29 09:34 09:45 09:49 10:00 10:31 10:42
09:50 09:59 10:04 10:15 10:19 10:30 11:01 11:12
10:20 10:29 10:34 10:45 10:49 11:00 11:31 11:42
10:50 10:59 11:04 11:15 11:19 11:30 12:01 12:12
11:20 11:29 11:34 11:45 11:49 11:59 12:27 12:37
11:50 11:59 12:04 12:15 12:19 12:29 12:57 13:07
12:20 12:29 12:34 12:45 12:49 12:59 13:26 13:35
12:50 12:59 13:04 13:15 13:19 13:29 13:56 14:05
13:20 13:29 13:34 13:45 13:49 13:59 14:26 14:35
13:50 13:59 14:04 14:15 14:19 14:29 14:57 15:07
14:20 14:30 14:35 14:46 14:50 15:01 15:32 15:42
14:50 15:02 15:09 15:23 15:28 15:41 16:18 16:30
15:05 15:16 15:22 15:33 15:38 15:53 16:35 16:49
15:20 15:31 15:37 15:48 15:53 16:08 16:50 17:04
15:50 16:01 16:07 16:18 16:23 16:38 17:20 17:34
16:00 16:11 16:17 16:28 16:33 16:48 17:30 17:44
16:20 16:31 16:37 16:48 16:53 17:09 17:52 18:06
16:50 17:01 17:07 17:18 17:23 17:37 18:15 18:28
17:20 17:31 17:37 17:48 17:53 18:03 18:31 18:40
17:50 17:59 18:04 18:14 18:18 18:27 18:53 19:02
18:20 18:29 18:34 18:44 18:48 18:57 19:21 19:29
18:50 18:58 19:02 19:11 19:15 19:22 19:43 19:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

Opt into service alerts on your AT Mobile App  
for service changes and other relevant info,  
so you’re always in-the-know and up-to-date  
about your travel options.

If anything 
major changes, 
we’ll give you  
a bell

Download your  
AT Mobile app

1
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321 Middlemore Hospital to Waitematā

via Great South Rd, Greenlane Clinical Centre,
Allevia Hospital and Auckland City Hospital
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Monday to 
Friday Only

05:15 05:21 05:39 05:48 05:50 05:58 06:03 06:12
05:35 05:41 05:59 06:08 06:10 06:19 06:25 06:35
05:55 06:01 06:19 06:28 06:30 06:39 06:45 06:55
06:15 06:21 06:41 06:51 06:54 07:06 07:12 07:25
06:35 06:41 07:01 07:11 07:14 07:26 07:33 07:47
06:50 06:57 07:18 07:28 07:31 07:45 07:53 08:08
07:05 07:13 07:36 07:47 07:51 08:10 08:20 08:40
07:20 07:28 07:51 08:02 08:06 08:25 08:35 08:55
07:35 07:43 08:07 08:19 08:23 08:40 08:50 09:08
07:50 07:58 08:22 08:34 08:38 08:54 09:03 09:20
08:20 08:28 08:52 09:04 09:07 09:20 09:28 09:42
08:50 08:57 09:19 09:29 09:32 09:45 09:53 10:07
09:20 09:27 09:48 09:58 10:01 10:13 10:19 10:32
09:50 09:57 10:18 10:28 10:31 10:43 10:49 11:02
10:20 10:27 10:48 10:58 11:01 11:13 11:19 11:32
10:50 10:57 11:18 11:28 11:31 11:43 11:49 12:02
11:20 11:27 11:48 11:58 12:01 12:13 12:19 12:32
11:50 11:57 12:18 12:28 12:31 12:43 12:49 13:02
12:20 12:27 12:48 12:58 13:01 13:13 13:19 13:32
12:50 12:57 13:18 13:28 13:31 13:43 13:49 14:02
13:20 13:27 13:48 13:58 14:01 14:13 14:19 14:32
13:50 13:57 14:18 14:28 14:31 14:43 14:49 15:02
14:15 14:22 14:44 14:55 14:59 15:14 15:23 15:40
14:40 14:47 15:09 15:20 15:24 15:39 15:48 16:05
15:10 15:17 15:39 15:50 15:54 16:10 16:19 16:37
15:40 15:47 16:09 16:20 16:24 16:40 16:49 17:07
16:10 16:19 16:47 17:00 17:04 17:19 17:28 17:45
16:40 16:49 17:17 17:30 17:33 17:48 17:56 18:12
17:10 17:19 17:45 17:58 18:01 18:15 18:22 18:37
17:40 17:48 18:12 - - - - -
18:10 18:18 18:38 - - - - -
18:40 18:47 19:05 - - - - -

*e = Last three services terminate at Ellerslie

Top up online
Step 1  
Choose the card you want to top up

Step 2  
Decide the amount you want to pay

Step 3 
Tag on to activate

For more information visit  
at.govt.nz
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1

to Manukau & Papakura

to Waitematā

Bus Stop 1536 C
Oranga Ave, Royal Oak, 
Epsom, City Centre

 Rawhiti Rd, Victoria St, 
Onehunga

 Greenlane Clinical Centre, 
Epsom, Auckland City 
Hospital, Waitematā

Bus Stop 1745 D
 Penrose, Ruawai Rd,

Sylvia Park

 Penrose, Ōtāhuhu,
Middlemore Hospital

Bus Stop 7505 A
 Newmarket,

Auckland City Hospital, 
Universities, Waitematā

  Grand Dr, Meadowbank, 
Eastridge, Mission Bay

Bus Stop 7504 B
 Panmure, Pakūranga, 

Botany

 Panorama Rd,
Boakes Rd, Sylvia Park

Ellerslie

W
alm

sley R
d

Titi St
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1

2

to Manukau & Papakura

to Waitematā
Ōtāhuhu
Station

Bus Stop 1775 A
 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre,

Mt Wellington Highway, Sylvia Park

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Church St, 
 Onehunga, Avondale, New Lynn
Ōtāhuhu station Māngere Bridge Loop

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Penrose, 
Ellerslie, Greenlane Clinical Centre, 
Auckland City Hospital, Waitematā

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Panama Rd, 
 Carbine Rd, Panmure

Bus Stop 1773 C
 Massey Rd, Māngere Town Centre

 Middlemore Hospital

 Boggust Park, Māngere Town Centre

 Vine St, Wickman Way, 
Māngere Town Centre

Bus Stop 1771 D
Drop off  only

Bus Stop 1777 B
 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Great South Rd,  

Hunters Corner, Manukau Station,
Manurewa Interchange, Papakura

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Seaside Park

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, MIT North,
Ōtara, Chapel Downs

 Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Highbrook, 
 Botany

Ōtāhuhu Station
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Onehunga
Library

Onehunga
Accident
& Medical

Bus Stop 8581 A
 Manukau Rd, Newmarket, 

City Centre

 Pah Rd, Manukau Rd, 
Newmarket, City Centre

Bus Stop 8585 B
 Oranga, Ellerslie,

Mt Wellington, Sylvia Park

Bus Stop 8589 D
 Māngere Bridge,

Māngere Town Centre, 
Airport

Bus Stop 8587 C
 Stoddard Rd, Avondale, 

New Lynn

 Stoddard Rd, Avondale, 
New Lynn
Richardson Rd,
Blockhouse Bay, New Lynn

Bus Stop 8593 F
Favona, Māngere 
Town Centre

Bus Stop 8591 E
 Māngere Bridge, 

Māngere Town Centre, 
Papatoetoe, Manukau

Bus Stop 8599 G
 Church St, Ōtāhuhu

 Onehunga Train Station 

 Church St, Sylvia Park, 
Panmure, Tripoli Rd,
Glen Innes

Onehunga

Royal Oak
Shopping

Centre

M
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Mt Smart Rd
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Erson Ave

Bus Stop 8852 C
 Penrose, Sylvia Park

Namata Rd, Oranga Ave, 
Ellerslie

Bus Stop 8853 D
 Three Kings, Mt Roskill, Mt Albert,

Pt Chevalier Beach
Epsom, Newmarket, Upper Symonds St, 
City Centre

Bus Stop 8725 A
 

Manukau Rd, Newmarket,
Upper Symonds St, City Centre

Bus Stop 8730 B
 

Onehunga

Royal Oak
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Green Lane W

Arcadia Rd

Claude Rd

M
an

uk
au

 R
d

Bus Stop 8091 A
 Newmarket, Khyber Pass Rd,

City Centre
 

Bus Stop 8094 D
 Greenlane, St Johns Rd, Glen Innes

 Ellerslie, Ōtāhuhu, Middlemore 
Hospital (Mon-Fri only)

Bus Stop 8093 C
  Manukau Rd, Royal Oak, Onehunga

 Pah Rd, Onehunga, Māngere

Bus Stop 8092 B
 Balmoral Rd, St Lukes, 

Pt Chevalier Shops, Walker Park, 
Selwyn Village, Coyle Park

 Auckland City Hospital, Waitematā 
(Mon-Fri only)

Manukau Rd/ Greenlane
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Waddon Pl
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rly
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ve
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co
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ve

Māngere
Town Centre
Library

Bus Stop 6955 A
Buckland Rd, Papatoetoe, Ōtara, East Tāmaki, Botany Town Centre
Massey Rd, Ōtāhuhu Station, Mt Wellington Hwy, Sylvia Park
Manukau, Papatoetoe Station, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga Transport Centre
Auckland Airport, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga Transport Centre
Favona, Māngere Bridge, Onehunga, Pah Rd, Newmarket, City Centre
Favona, Māngere Bridge, Pah Rd, Newmarket, City Centre
Papatoetoe, Manukau Station
Boggust Park, Ōtāhuhu Station, Seaside Park
Ōtāhuhu Station, Bairds Rd, Ōtara, Chapel Downs, Clover Park, Manukau Station
Tidal Rd, Portage Rd, De Sella College

Māngere Town Centre


